GEXCOM/TECH/PN/10/2023-TECH-O/o Pr COMMR-CGST-HYDERABAD केंद्रीय शुल्कके प्रधान आयुक्त का कार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX

हैदराबाद जीएसटीआयुक्तालय

HYDERABAD GST COMMISSIONERATE

जीएसटी भवन, एल बी स्टेडियम रोड, बशीर बाग,

GST BHAVAN, L B STADIUMROAD, BASHEERBAGH,

हैदराबाद-500 004

HYDERABAD-500004

Phone No.040-23241117 / 23240725 email:cgst.hydcommr@gov.in

Date 22.12.2023

Public Notice No.06/2023-RTI

Sub:- Right to Information Act, 2005 - Designation of Appellate Authority in Hyderabad GST Commissionerate-Reg.

In supersession of earlier Trade/Pubic notice issued in this regard and in terms of sub-section (1) and sub-section (2) of Section (5) and Section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, Shri Gandhi Donthi, Additional Commissioner of Central Tax, Hyderabad GST Commissionerate is designated as Appellate Authority, Hyderabad GST Commissionerate with effect from 22.12.2023.

2. Whenever the Appellate Authority transfers the application under RTI Act to any other Authority who is in a position to give the information called for, that Authority will act as Appellate Authority, as far as such issue is concerned.

1/1629838/2023

(V. SANGEETA) PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER

Copy submitted to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs & Central Tax of Hyderabad Zone, Hyderabad.
- 2. All the Principal Commissioners/Commissioners in the Zone.

Copy to

- 1. The CPIO of Chief Commissioner's office, Hyderabad.
- 2. The Asst. Commissioner Hqrs. (Tech.) of Central Tax, Hyderabad GST Commrte.
- 3. All Dy./Asst. Commissioner, Ameerpet, Abids, Begum Bazar, Banjara Hills, Charminar, Himayatnagar, Mehdipatnam & Falaknuma Divisions.
- 4. The Federation of Telangana and Andhra Pradesh Chambers of Commerce and Industry, Federation House, 11-6-841, Red Hills, Hyderabad – 500 004.

GEXCOM/TECH/PN/10/2023-TECH-O/o Pr COMMR-CGST-HYDERABAD

- 5. The Federation of Telangana Small (MSME) Industries Association, Industrial Estate, Sanathnagar, Hyderabad-500018 Telangana
 - 6. The Superintendent of Central Tax Computers Section, Hyderabad GST Commissionerate (for uploading on Hyderabad Zone website).
 - 7. Computer Section/Notice Board.